

.T U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

102335373

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Burnham Services, Inc. Boiler Properties, Inc. Internal Address: ____ □ Individual(s) □ Association ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ∠Corporation-Illinois Street Address: 103 Foulke Road, Suite 202 □ Other__ Wilmington, DE 19803 Individual(s) citizenship ___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Association □ yes 💢 no □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Other **★**Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic □ Other representative designation is attached: □ yes Execution Date: <u>December 18, 2002</u> (Designations must be a separate document form assignment) addition name(s) & address(es) attached? **#**∠no □ ves 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1725393 Schedule A Additional numbers attached: x yes □ no 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and correspondence concerning document should registrations involved:....______ be mailed: Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 890.00 Internal Address: ____ Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 457 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Spring House Corporate Center 8. Deposit account number: City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477 08-3040 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do not use this space 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stanley B. Kita January 2, 2003 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 01/10/2003 GTON11 00000134 1725393 01 FC:8581 02 FC:8521 40,00 Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

850.00

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Number/ Application Number	Registration Date/ Filing Date
AMERICA'S BOILER COMPANY	1,725,393	10/20/92
AMERICA'S HOME HEATING TEAM	1,707,987	8/18/92
BASE-RAY	1,685,200	5/5/92
BRYAN	76/352,789	12/26/01
BURNHAM	1,652,229	7/30/91
BURNHAM COMMERCIAL	76/457,332	10/10/02
BURNHAM HYDRONICS	76/457,352	10/10/02
BURNHAM INDUSTRIAL AND DESIGN	2,342,821	4/18/00
CAMCOMMAND	2,531,914	1/22/02
COMPLIANCE PLUS	1,919,559	9/19/95
DESIGN OF A FLAME	1,681,048	3/31/92
DESIGN OF THE LETTERS "BF"	74/388,732	5/5/93
DESIGNPRO	2,591,586	7/9/02
DUO-RAD	1,724,611	10/13/92
EVOLUTION	2,293,040	11/16/99
FIREWATER	2,181,332	8/11/98
FLAME DESIGNS	2,362,507	6/27/00
GOVERNALE	1,807,332	11/30/93
INDEPENDENCE	1,832,113	4/19/94
MINUTEMAN	1,832,112	4/19/94
NEW YORKER	1,741,143	12/22/92
OPUS	2,612,612	8/27/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0684

PHOENX	2,512,502	11/27/01
REVOLUTION	2,191,275	9/22/98
SERPENTINE DESIGN	2,216,752	1/5/99
SPIRIT	1,988,803	7/23/96
THE NEW YORKER & DESIGN	1,347,572	7/9/85
THERMAL SOLUTIONS	2,343,871	4/18/00
THERMO-PRIDE	791,826	6/29/65
THERMO-PRIDE	780,326	11/17/64
TORCH DESIGN	76/361,281	1/22/02
TRUE BLUE LIMITED WARRANTY	1,764,865	4/13/93
VALPRO	76/333,994	11/5/01
VALPRO AND DESIGN	76/399,662	4/22/02
WINTER WARMTH ASSURANCE	1,763,254	4/6/93

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Boiler Properties, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 2345 Licking Road, Zanesville, Ohio 43701 (hereinafter 'ASSIGNOR'), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, attached; (hereinafter "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Burnham Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 103 Foulke Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (hercinafter "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and the goodwill symbolized by the MARKS as successor in interest to ASSIGNOR's entire business to which the MARKS pertain;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE wish to memorialize the trademark acquisition in an instrument suitable for recording;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for stock in ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said MARKS, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and the right to prosecute and recover for any past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0686

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed

by its duly authorized officer this 18th day of December, 2002.

Boiler Properties, Inc.

By:

Its: VP + Ass't Treasuro.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

ST	٨	T	F
SI.	Ω	Щ.	ند

SS:

COUNTY OF

On this 18 day of December, 20	002, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared X	, who acknowledged himself/herself to be
VP & ASST. TREAS. Of Boiler Proper	extres, Inc., and that he/she as such VP & Asst. Treas
being authorized to do so, executed the fore	going instrument as a free act for the purposes therein
contained by signing the name of the corpor	ration by himself/herself as VP + Asst. TReas.
In witness whereof, I hereunto set m	

Notary Public

CARNEY MINISTON AND STATE OF DEFINITION OF D

RECORDED: 01/09/2003

State of Delaware, New Caste County
Commission No. 20010568407
My Commission Expires 6/21/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0687